

PBS 45 & 49

Northeastern Educational Television of Ohio, Inc.

> 1750 Campus Center Drive

P. O. Box 5191

Kent, Ohio

44240-5191

Phone 330.677.4549

Fax 330.678.0688

E-mail questions@wneo.org

Web Site www.pbs4549.org

press release

Contact: Diane Steinert steinert@wneo.org 330-677-4549

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

PBS 45 & 49 president to participate in Interfaith Mission

Trina Cutter and more than 40 other Akron area community leaders will make trip to Washington, D.C.

KENT, Ohio — July 31, 2006 — Trina Cutter, president and chief executive officer of PBS 45 & 49, will participate in an Interfaith Mission to Washington, D.C., on Aug. 2. The yearly trip is sponsored by the Jewish Community Board of Akron.

More than 40 community leaders from the greater Akron area will make the trip, which includes a diplomatic briefing on the Middle East at the Embassy of Israel and a high-level briefing on domestic issues. Participants will also have an opportunity to visit the United States Holocaust Memorial Museum.

"Technology — especially television and broadband technology — blurs geographic boundaries," Cutter said. "As the CEO of a public television station, I feel that it is both a privilege and a responsibility to be involved in and concerned about global issues that have an impact on our local community."

Participants on the trip will fly to Washington and meet initially with Rafael Harpaz, minister counselor of public affairs in the Israeli Embassy. Later, they will meet with William Daroff, vice president for public policy and director of the Washington Office of United Jewish Communities. The Jewish Community Board of Akron subsidizes the trip as a learning and networking experience for Akron community leaders.

About PBS 45 & 49

PBS 45 & 49 is owned and operated by Northeastern Educational Television of Ohio, Inc., a private, nonprofit corporation. A trusted community resource, PBS 45 & 49 uses the power of noncommercial television and related services to enrich the lives of people through high-quality programming and educational services that teach, illuminate and inspire. For more information about PBS 45 & 49, visit www. pbs4549.org or call 1-800-854-4549.